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2020 HEARING SCHEDULE & APPLICATION DEADLINES 
 
MEETING DATE APPLICATION DEADLINE DATE 
 

 

 
Monday, January 6, 2020  Wednesday, December 11, 2019 
Monday, February 3, 2020  Wednesday, January 8, 2020 
Monday, March 9, 2020  Wednesday, February 12, 2020 
Monday, April 6, 2020  Wednesday, March 11, 2020 
Monday, May 11, 2020  Wednesday, April 15, 2020 
Monday, June 8, 2020  Wednesday, May 13, 2020  
Monday, July 13, 2020  Wednesday, June 17, 2020 
Monday, August 3, 2020  Wednesday, July 8, 2020 
Monday, September 14, 2020   Wednesday, August 19, 2020 
Monday, October 5, 2020  Wednesday, September 9, 2020 
Monday, November 9, 2020  Wednesday, October 14, 2020 
Monday, December 7, 2020  Tuesday, November 10, 2020 
Monday, January 4, 2021  Wednesday, December 9, 2020 
 
 
General Notes 
 
Filing Location: Town Clerk’s Office, Town Hall, 322 Concord Road, Phone: 978-639-3351. 
  
Filing Deadline: 1:00 PM on Application Deadline. Early submittals encouraged. For pre-filing 
questions, please call the Planning and Community Development Department at 978-639-3389.  
 
Meeting Time and Location: Meetings generally begin at 7:30 PM in the Lower Town Hall, 
322 Concord Road, unless otherwise specified. 
 
Calendar subject to change. 


